PTC thermistors as heating elements
Metallized round disks, 230 V, ∅ = 8 mm
Series/Type: B59053
Date: November 2009
© EPCOS AG 2009. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
1) Measured between points
Applications

Operating temperature range (V = VR) Top 40/+100 °C
Tolerance of RR ∆RR ±35 %
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Tref
(typ.)
°C
Rmin
(V = VR)
Ω
Tsurf
1)
(V = VR)
°C
RR
(Vmeas ≤ 1.5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
110 960 135 4200 B59053A0110A010
130 840 155 4200 B59053A0130A010
150 700 170 4200 B59053A0150A010
180 530 200 4200 B59053A0180A010
220 640 235 6000 B59053A0220A010
Heating elements
Metallized round disks, 230 V A53
Page 2 of 8Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.